GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC EQUITY INDEX

This index lists only the names of the major parties. Equity Court files
frequently, but not always, contain specific family information. Equity bills
for partitions and petitions for appointment of guardians, in particular, are of
great genealogical value. Any of the equity files listed below can be ordered
from the Reference and Research Division, South Carolina Department of
Archives and History, P.O. Box 11669, South Carolina 29211-1669. As a
first step, one would be well advised first to inquire as to the number of
pages in the file of interest.
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GREENVILLE COUNTY EQUITY COURT RECORDS

Name(s) of Parties

Baldwin, Peggyet. al. vs.
Susan Roark, et. al.

Bond, James Vs.
James R. Hammond

Berry, Micajah et al vs.
Joseph Goodjoin et. al.

Berry, Micajah et. al. Admrs. vs. Bill

Joel E. Grace et. al.

Brockman, T. P. et. al. vs.
Elizabeth Ward by pro qui

Bruce, Mary M. et. al. VS.
George T. Hughes

Bruce, Wesley et. al. vs.
George T. Hughes

Burns, Abraham et. al. vs.
George T. Hughes

Burns, Huldah et. al. vs.
George T .. Hughes

Brockman, Tho. P. et. al. vs.

George T. Hughes

Bruce, John M. et. al. VS.
George T. Hughes

Bruce, James B. et. al. VS.
George T. Hughes

VOLUME “B" 1822-1869

(Continued from Vol. X, No. 1)
Transcribed by Dr. James L. Reid, 730 Walnut Hill Road, Campobello, SC 29322

Record
Cause of Action

Bill
Relief, Partition, & Account

Bill
Injunction & Relief

Bill
Account, Relief & ne exeat

Account, Partition, & Relief

Bill

Relief, Settlement of Property in Account

Bill

Partition & Sale of Real Estate

Bill

Partition & Sale of Real Estate

Bill

Partition & Sale of Real Estate

Bill

Partition & Sale of Real Estate

Bill

Partition & Sale of Real Estate
Bill

Partition & Sale of Real Estate
Bill

Partition & Sale of Real Estate

1833

1838

1839

1839

1841

1841

1841

1841

1841

1841

1841

1841

Date Roll

71

86

92

91

96

97

97

97

97

97

97

97



Bruce, Rosalee et. al. ys.
George T. Hughes

Bruce, Robert et. al. Ys.
George T. Hughes

Blythe, Dayid Admr. et. al. ys.
Absolum Blythe

Blythe, Jonathan et. al. ys.
Absolum Blythe

Blythe, Daniel et. al. Ys.
Absolum Blythe

Blythe, Martha et. al. Ys.
Absolum Blythe

Blythe, James et. al. ys.
Absolum Blythe

Blythe, Polly et. al. ys.
Absolum Blythe

Blythe, Sarah et. al. ys.
Absolum Blythe

Barnett, D. J. et. al. ys.
Elizabeth Bailey

Barnett, Rachel et. al. ys.
Elizabeth Bailey

Bailey, Elizabeth et. al. ys.
W. D. Wood

Bailey, Elizabeth, Jr., et. al. ys.
W. D. Wood

Bailey, Anna et. al. ys.
W. D. Wood

Bill
Partition & Sale of Real Estate

Bill
Partition & Sale of Real Estate

Bill
Account & Partition

Bill
Account & Partition

Bill
Account & Partition

Bill
Account & Partition

Bill
Account & Partition

Bill
Account & Partition

Bill
Account & Partition

Bill
Partition, etc.

Bill
Partition, etc.

Bill
Partition, etc.

Bill
Partition, etc.

Bill
Partition, etc.

To be continued.

1841 97
1841 97
1841 99
1841 99
1841 99
1841 99
1841 99
1841 99
1841 99
1842 112
1842 112
1842 112
1842 112
1842 112



