## **GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC EQUITY INDEX**

This index lists only the names of the major parties. Equity Court files frequently, but not always, contain specific family information. Equity bills for partitions and petitions for appointment of guardians, in particular, are of great genealogical value. Any of the equity files listed below can be ordered from the Reference and Research Division, South Carolina Department of Archives and History, P.O. Box 11669, South Carolina 29211-1669. As a first step, one would be well advised first to inquire as to the number of pages in the file of interest.

## GREENVILLE COUNTY EQUITY COURT RECORDS VOLUME "B" 1822-1869

(Continued from Vol. X, No. 1)

Transcribed by Dr. James L. Reid, 730 Walnut Hill Road, Campobello, SC 29322

Name(s) of Parties	Record Cause of Action	Date Roll	
Baldwin, Peggyet. al. vs. Susan Roark, et. al.	Bill Relief, Partition, & Account	1833	71
Bond, James Vs. James R. Hammond	Bill Injunction & Relief	1838	86
Berry, Micajah et al vs. Joseph Goodjoin et. al.	Bill Account, Relief & ne exeat	1839	92
Berry, Micajah et. al. Admrs. vs. Bill Joel E. Grace et. al.	Account, Partition, & Relief	1839	91
Brockman, T. P. et. al. vs. Elizabeth Ward by pro qui	Bill Relief, Settlement of Property in Account	1841	96
Bruce, Mary M. et. al. VS. George T. Hughes	Bill Partition & Sale of Real Estate	1841	97
Bruce, Wesley et. al. vs. George T. Hughes	Bill Partition & Sale of Real Estate	1841	97
Burns, Abraham et. al. vs. George T. Hughes	Bill Partition & Sale of Real Estate	1841	97
Burns, Huldah et. al. vs. George T Hughes	Bill Partition & Sale of Real Estate	1841	97
Brockman, Tho. P. et. al. vs. George T. Hughes	Bill Partition & Sale of Real Estate	1841	97
Bruce, John M. et. al. VS. George T. Hughes	Bill Partition & Sale of Real Estate	1841	97
Bruce, James B. et. al. VS. George T. Hughes	Bill Partition & Sale of Real Estate	1841	97

Bruce, Rosalee et. al. ys. George T. Hughes	Bill Partition & Sale of Real Estate	1841	97
Bruce, Robert et. al. Ys. George T. Hughes	Bill Partition & Sale of Real Estate	1841	97
Blythe, Dayid Admr. et. al. ys. Absolum Blythe	Bill Account & Partition	1841	99
Blythe, Jonathan et. al. ys. Absolum Blythe	Bill Account & Partition	1841	99
Blythe, Daniel et. al. Ys. Absolum Blythe	Bill Account & Partition	1841	99
Blythe, Martha et. al. Ys. Absolum Blythe	Bill Account & Partition	1841	99
Blythe, James et. al. ys. Absolum Blythe	Bill Account & Partition	1841	99
Blythe, Polly et. al. ys. Absolum Blythe	Bill Account & Partition	1841	99
Blythe, Sarah et. al. ys. Absolum Blythe	Bill Account & Partition	1841	99
Barnett, D. J. et. al. ys. Elizabeth Bailey	Bill Partition, etc.	1842	2 112
Barnett, Rachel et. al. ys. Elizabeth Bailey	Bill Partition, etc.	1842	2 112
Bailey, Elizabeth et. al. ys. W. D. Wood	Bill Partition, etc.	1842	2 112
Bailey, Elizabeth, Jr., et. al. ys. W. D. Wood	Bill Partition, etc.	1842	2 112
Bailey, Anna et. al. ys. W. D. Wood	Bill Partition, etc.	1842	2 112

To be continued.